“fyEFFREY C KINZEL AND MARTHA J KINZEL HUSBAND AND WIFE ////”/{///I/I I

S S —— T ]
"REIEASE OF MORTGAGE BY CORPORATION pietiiafobeetnl
, . $301/0480 25 Q01 Page 1 of 2

BankFinancial, F.SB. fom@ﬂw ? 67-18 11:44:40
corporation existing under the laws of the STATES obk C

_ wufity Recorder 43,50
consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt

whreof is hereby confessed, does hereby Remise, Convey, Release and Quit-Claim
unto: .

of the County of coox and State of Illinois, all the right, title, interest, claim 010336{)//!0’////1 l /I/ /
or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage Deed ,‘]
bearing the date of May 22, 1998 and recorded in the Recorder’s office
of cook County, in the State of Illinois, as Document No. 98442682
and a certain Bi-Weekly Loan Modification and/or Assignment of Rents bearing the date
of May 22, 1998 and recorded in the Recorder’s office of coor
County in the State of Illinois as Document No. XXXXAKXXAX to the premises
therein described, situated in the County of cooK and the State of
1llinois, as follows, to wiu

“See Attached Legal Description”
Real Estate Tax Number:

05-29-413-025-0000

Property Address: 2338 GREENWOOD AVE

ﬁ \jﬂ y WILMETTE IL 60091
_ P‘)mc L

[

584435 e

President aidatiested by its  Asst. Vice President

this 27TH day of June 2001 \
: . ) By:__ !_.}l/u_/z' L—L

. Dez“\‘. ouhon, Vica( President

Attest: £@>/\/\ @ L/O

gufan Kozel, asst. Vilke President

Q%@l, F.S.B. formerly known as FINANCYA: FEDERAL TSB has caused its corporate seal to be affixcd, and to be signed
"By »Y
N

RO v
ety

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS
COUNTY OF "wiLL

I, carol L. Strubbe a Notary Public in and for said County in the State utoresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Derek Duhon personally known to me to bethe Vice President of BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly
known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB and Susan Kozel personally known to me to be the

Asst. Vice President of said corporation whose names are subscribed to the foregoing in‘trun ent, appeared before me this
day in person and severally acknowledged that as such vice Pregident and Agst. Tice President

they signed and delivered the said instrument of writing as vice President and Agst. "ice President

of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority ziven by the Board of
Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporation of the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

=3

N
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 277K dayof  June 2001 o §
PPIIINNAINIPRSALRFERAARRS N \‘?
£ TOFFICIAL SEAL" § C ) &S
§ CAROLLOUISE STRUBBE § % : D&Y
$ UBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS § , Notary Public SHN
§ My Commission Einres12/16!2002:E Carol L. Strubbe taw \‘?{s;—f"&%
A "
This Document Prepared by: o~ After Recording Mail To: @ §
carol Strubbe N\ OEFFREY & MARTHA KINZEL ¥
BankFinancial, F.S.B. F\C) 47 2338 GREENWOOD AVE
s\\N}
Loan# 1800247445 NJ8 ) WILMET IL 60091 T
THIS RELEASE DEED SHOULD BE REGORDED IN _coor COUNTY, ILLINOIS R
S X
m o
rs NACH




UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 22 IN B'.OCK ONE, IN C.W. FRANZ SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
HALF 1/2 7~ _"HE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION
29, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, EXCSTT WEST 5 ACRES THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE EAST
296.68 FEET OF TLF NORTH 323.2 FEET THEREOF IN TEH VILLAGE OF

GROSS POINT IN COCK ZNOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

arog

o

L4

9

-
=




